MAX17760BEVKIT# Evaluation Kit Evaluates: MAX17760 in
12V Output-Voltage Application
General Description
The MAX17760BEVKIT# evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a
proven design to evaluate the MAX17760 high-efficiency,
high-voltage, synchronous step-down DC-DC converter
in a TDFN package. The EV kit generates 12V at load
currents up to 300mA from a 16V to 76V input supply.

Wurth Electronics www.we-online.com
Kemet www.kemet.com
Component Suppliers Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  9www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17760 in
12V Output-Voltage Application
MAX17760BEVKIT# Evaluation Kit
DEFAULT JUMPER TABLE
JUMPER SHUNT POSITION
JU1 1-2
JU2 1-2
JU3 Open
MAX17760BEVKIT# EV Kit Bill of Materials
S.No DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QTY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C1 22uF±20%, 100V, Electrolytic capacitor 1 PANASONIC EEE-TG2A220UP
2 C2 1µF± 10%; 100V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (1206) 1 TDK C3216X7R2A105K160AA
3 C3, C14 0.1µF±10%; 100V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 2 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
4 C4, C13 220pF±10%; 100V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 2 KEMET C0603C221K1GAC
5 C5 22pF±5%; 50V; C0G; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM1555C1H220JA01
6 C6 5600pF± 10%; 25V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM155R71E562KA01
7 C7 0.1µF±10%; 50V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GCM155R71H104KE02
8 C8 1µF±10%; 6.3V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0603) 1 MURATA GRM188R70J105KA01
9 C9 4.7µF±10%; 35V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (1206) 1 TDK C3216X7R1V475K160AB
10 C11 0.1µF±10%; 16V; X7R; Ceramic Capacitor (0402) 1 MURATA GRM155R71C104KA88
11 JU1 3-pin header 1 SULLINS PEC03SAAN
12 JU2, JU3 2-pin header 2 SULLINS PEC02SAAN
13 L1 INDUCTOR, 100μH, 0.52A (4.8mm x 4.8mm) 1 WURTH 74408943101
14 R1 1.5MΩ, ±1%, 1/10W, Resistor (0603) 1